

**Mat. Suit 89/2023 (R-89/2023)**  
**CNR No. WBSP150002202023**  
**J.O. Code-WB00613**

**Order No. 2 Dated: 16.05.2023**

Petitioner files hazira. Today is fixed for awaiting S/R and A/D.

Record goes to show that requisites upon the respondent has not yet been issued. Issue the same by both ways at once.

P.O. is on leave. The case is adjourned.

Fix 28.08.2023 for awaiting S/R and A/D and for filing postal receipt by the petitioner.

Sd/  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas  
in-charge