

CIS-89/2023
Mat-89/2023
CNR No. WBSP150002202023
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 13

Dated: 05.06.2025.

Today is fixed for filing WS as last chance.

Petitioner/wife is absent without taking any steps.

Respondent/husband is absent without taking any steps.

None moves.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association.

Fix 08.07.2025 for filing WS as last chance.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.