

**CIS-89/2023**  
**Mat-89/2023**  
**CNR No. WBSP150002202023**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

**Order No. 16**  
**Dated: 12.09.2025.**

Today is fixed for filing WS as last chance.  
Petitioner/wife is absent by filing petition.  
Respondent/husband is absent by filing petition.  
None moves.  
No WS filed.  
The statutory time limit for filing WS has already over.  
Hence, the suit proceeds under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC against respondent.  
Fix 17.12.2025 for framing of issues.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.